06-20-2007 Atty. Docket No. GLO05 T-303 Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE SHEET U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) LY OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 103417813 To the Director of the Patent ned original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Global Heating Solutions, Inc. Aquatemp Products, Inc. 6.18.07 Internal Address: 700 Grand Street Individual(s) Association Allegan, MI 49010 General Partnership Limited Partnership Street Address: 700 Grand Street Other City: Allegan State: MI Zip: 49010 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. Individual(s) citizenship Nature of conveyance: Association ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger General Partnership Limited Partnership _____ ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name \boxtimes Corporation--State Illinois ○ Other <u>Corrective Assignment Document</u> If assignee is not domiciled in the United Sates, a domestic representative Execution Date: 06/13/07 designation is attached:

Yes □ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No. (s) B. Trademark Registration No. (5) 2,023,170 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: Name: <u>Jeffrey S. Kapteyn</u> 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Address: Price, Heneveld, Cooper,

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any agached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Jeffrey S. Kapteyn
Name of Person Signing

Negative

Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any agached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Description:

Jeffrey S. Kapteyn
Signature

Date

DeWitt & Litton, LLP

City: Grand Rapids State: MI ZIP: 49501

Street Address: Post Office Box 2567

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

8.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of the Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
PO Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

16-2463

8

Deposit account number:

Attorney Docket No. GLO05 T303

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mark

: BLEKTRA STAR

Registration

: 2,023,170

Date

: December 17, 1996

Assistant Commissioner For Trademarks Post Office Box 1451 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1451

Dear Sir:

<u>ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK</u> CORRECTIVE DOCUMENT

WHEREAS, David Wade, CEO of Aquatemp Products, Inc., located at 700 Grand Street, Allegan, Michigan 49010, an Illinois corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), having executed an assignment in error to Global Heating Solutions, Inc., located at 700 Grand Street, Allegan, Michigan 49010, incorrectly a Michigan corporation, for United States Trademark Registration No. 2,023,170, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, which assignment was recorded on January 10, 2006, at Reel 003248, Frame 0427, in CITOY.

WHEREAS, Global Heating Solutions, Inc., properly a business concern in the state of Illinois, having a place of business at 700 Grand Street, Allegan, Michigan 49010 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring title to said trademark registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to aforementioned trademark in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Trademark Registrations which may be granted therefor in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on the date appearing next to my signature.

Aquatemp Products, Inc.

Aquatemp Products, Inc.

G-13-07

Larry Nameche, President

Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 003565 FRAME: 0122

	Atty. Docket No. GL005 T-303
	RM COVER SHEET W.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Aquatemp Products, Inc.	Name: Global Heating Solutions, Inc.
	Internal Address: 700 Grand Street
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Allegan, MI 49010
✓ CorporationState Other	Street Address: 700 Grand Street
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	City: Allegan State: MI Zip: 49010
3. Nature of conveyance:	Individual(s) citizenship
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Association General Partnership
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Limited Partnership
☑ Other Corrective Assignment Document	■ CorporationState Illinois ■ Other
Execution Date:06/13/07	If assignee is not domiciled in the United Sates, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No. (s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	2,023,170 DUPLICAT
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: _ Jeffrey S. Kapteyn	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$ 40.00
Address: Price, Heneveld, Cooper,	☑ Enclosed
DeWitt & Litton, LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Post Office Box 2567	8. Deposit account number:
City: Grand Rapids State: MI ZIP: 49501	·
	16-2463 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of the Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
PO Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached

1 Dentage gnature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

9.

Statement and signature.

Jeffrey S. Kapteyn Name of Person Signing

RECORDED: 06/18/2007

copy is a true copy of the original document.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003565 FRAME: 0123